t#h, T—1)—
Arm Shaft and Machine Pulley




Ly, T—1)—
Arm Shaft and Machine Pulley

no. | BRERES || o | 16 | T P DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY
1 | 416105 * = 1 | L#h(8R) Arm Rotary Shaft Assembly
1 | 416107 - | = 1 | L& (H) Arm Rotary Shaft Assembly
2 | 416097 * = 1 | L#Eh-959hL(8) Arm Rotary Shaft and Crank
2 | 416099 * 1 | LE8-5529h L) Arm Rotary Shaft and Crank
3 | 140552 * * 1 (959 LEEDRE Screw 1/4X40 L=12.6
4 | 108270 * [ x| 1 [#FHEISUIELERLE Set Screw 1/4X40 L=8
5 | 140542 * | * | 1 |72 0hLERL Position Screw 9/32X28
6 | 416123 * * 1 |&HHERZE (FR) Needle Bar Connecting Stud Assembly
7 | 143619 * * 1 A Oil Wick
8 | 8060 | o+ | 1 |SHEREERHOHHRC Screw 9/64X40 L=8
9 | 121321A * * 1 |§HEISY Needle Bar Connecting Link
10 | 114475 * * 1 |89 139F Needle Bar Connecting Link Screw Cap Disc
11 | 416122 * * 1 |80 -fHiERE (M) Needle Bar Connecting Link Assembly
12 | 140359 * * 1 | L$ihe Arm Rotary Shaft Screw Plug (front)
13 | 143236 * * 1 | L#himies vty Washer
14 | 372827 * * 1 |§HE5598(#) Needle Bar Connecting Link Hinge Stud Assembly
15 | 120810A | * | = | 1 [8H&HI59ES Needle Bar Connecting Link Hinge Stud
16 | 372828 * * 1 | Oil Wick
17 | 16292 * * 1 | Hinge Stud Plug
18 | 103163 * * 1 | EEETARIL (AT Arm Rotary Shaft Flanged Bushing (front) Assembly
19 | 6046 * * 1 | ESHETARILIERE Set Screw 15/64X28 L=17
20 | 152503 * * 1 | E#dhfA5L Arm Rotary Shaft Bushing (center)
21 | 140296 * | % | 1 | E#EdpALERC Set Screw 9/32X28
22 | 416119 L 1 | E#HAZ—Hl) Arm Rotary Shaft Thrust Collar Assembly
23 | 100624 * | % | 2 |EfhI—1hC Set Screw 11/64X40 L=55
24 | 416118 * * 1 | E#EYv— (i) Bevel Gear Assembly
25 110828 * * 2 | E®E¥v—1kRl) Set Screw 1/4X40 L=5
26 | 140333 * * 1 | E#Evr—ikhtA) Screw 1/4X40 L=1.7
27 | 372221 * * 1 | EEARIL () Arm Ratary Shaft Flanged Bushing (back)
28 | 140296 * | % 1 | E8ARIL () b Set Screw 9/32X28
29 | 540707 * * 1 |[FAIL—IL Oil Retaining Ring
30 | 416132 * * 1 | EARF—Y—(#R) Arm Rotary Shaft Sprocket Wheel Assembly
31 | 372796 * | * | 2 |E#WATYLY Ball Bearing
32 | 202253 * * 2 |F—y—yy Sprocket Whee! Spring Flange
33 | 141146 * * 2 | ERIRT—)—1ERL Set Screw 1/4X28 1L=6.7
34 | 141403 * | * 1 | Ligiz Screw 5/8X28UN
35 | 139018 * * 1 | E#hte/ivx, Washer
36 | 264715 * | x| 1 [243DTALb Bed Rotary Shaft Belt
38 | 151283 * | % | 2 |F=Y—Lhl Set Screw 15/64X28 L=16.6
39 | 139533 * | % | 1 |SEITUIFeT Scraw Cap
40 | 416131 * * 1 [ E#ARIL (12) (B Arm Rotary Shaft Flanged Bushing Assembly
41 | 160001 * * 1 |AfILeiL—52— Oil Separator
42 | 37229 * * 2 (A1t L—52—1EHal Set Screw M4X0.7 L=5
43 | 104425 * - 1 |95 9h4 Needle Bar Crank
43 | 143635 - * 1 |9329h4 Needle Bar Crank
44 | 143495 * * 1 |#tEfazE Needle Bar Connecting Stud
45 | 146864 * * 1 | E#¥v— Bevel Gear
46 | 147468 * * 1 | E#hs— Arm Rotary Shaft Thrust Collar
47 | 372220 * * 1 | Lk#g Arm Rotary Shaft
48 | 375143 * | * | 1 | E#AYLEFT—Y— Arm Rotary Shaft Sprocket Wheel
49 | 139419-A| - | =* 1 | F—=)— Machine Pulley
49 | 139484-B| * = 1 |F—1y— Machine Pulley

10




BiE, X
Needle Bar and Thread Take-up

|

'@ 26

1




friE, X7
Needle Bar and Thread Take—up

NO. Aha S L26 | T26 fEix T EA DESCRIPTION
PART NO QTY
1 | 140440 * # | 1 [#HEARIL(L) 2 Screw 11/32X28 L=7
2 | 146576 * * 1 |§HEARIL(E) Needle Bar Bushing (upper)
3 | 101133 * | % | 1 |EHEAL(LE)ERE Set Screw 15/64X28 [=3.8
4 | 416128 * * 1 | XE-EABZ-KFELAL G Thread (needle) Take—up Assembly
5 | 416033 * | % 1 | REGLH Thread (needle) Take—up with 8060
6 | 139179 * * 1 |KF Thread (needle) Take—up
7 | soso * | * 1 | K4l Screw 9/64X40 L=8
8 | 139196 * * 1 |ZHEAREL Thread (needle) Take—up Extension
9 | 101449 * | x| 1 | KEAREBLLERC Screw No.2-64UNF
10 | 154095 * | * 1 | KEAfER Thread (needle) Take-up Plate
11 | 168164 * | % 1 | RERBEZRASYLT Spring
12 | 7016 * | * 1 | KELRAHAERRC Screw 3/32X56 L=4
13 | 372799 * * 1 |&HEARIL(T) Needle Bar Bushing (lower)
14 | 101133 * | * 1 |#HEARIL(F) bRl Set Screw 15/64X28 1=3.8
15 | 146573 * | % | 1 |§HE Needle Bar
16 | 143497 * * 1 |fHERE Needle Clamp Thread Guide
17 - * | % 1 | &R (RCH) Needle Clamp Assembly
18 - * * 2 |k Set Screw
19 | 146805 * | = 1 |&HERE (FR) Needle Bar Bushing Oil Wick Assembly
20 | 146580 * | o+ | 2 (BSOS 0Oil Wick Clip
21 | 146804 O 1 | &8 Needle Bar Bushing il Wick
22 | 146703 * | x| 1 |&HEERSEZ il Wick Clamp and Retainer
23 | 139198 * * 1 |RFBFH Slack Thread Controller
24 [ 131496 * * 1 |HRIAFHEEER Slack Thread Controller Clamp
25 1100997 | * | * | 1 |RFAFEEILELC Screw 9/64X40 =95
26 | 146908 * | * 1 |#HEISU9EN Slide Block Guide
27 | 159456 * | x| 2 |[HEITUOERNIET YL v— Washer
28 | 101485 * | x| 2 [#EIS9ENIERC Screw 11/64X40 L=12.7
29 | 139111 * | % 1 |1AE Slide Block
30 | N2616 * [ -] 2 [# TVX7 #6 Needle
30 | N4621 - | % | 2 |# Uy Xx128GAS #21 Needle
31 | 375116 * * 1 |KFEh/A— Tread Take—up Cover
32 | 8040 * * 2 |EFEH/A—1thL Screw 9/64X40 L=8

12




L

Bed Rotary Shaft

13



T
Bed Rotary Shaft

NO. s L26 | T26 A o4 DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTyY
1 | 143659 * * 1 | Téh Bed Rotary Shaft
2 | 416070 * * 1 | Féhh>—HR LA Bed Rotary Shaft Collar Assembly
3 | 8103 * | % | 2 |TF#h>—itfal Set Screw 11/64X40 L=3.5
4 | 416028 * * 1 | TFTRIFAFHLGE) Thread (looper) Take—up Assembly
5 | 101266 ¥ | * | 2 |FTHRAFHLIERE Set Screw 1/4X40 L=2.86
6 | 143645 * * 1 | TEahEARIL Bed Rotary Shaft Bushing (intermediate)
7 | 6046 ¥ | % | 1 | TEHPRAZILERLE Set Screw 15/64X28 =17
8 | 143444 * * 1 | TFEHARIL(E) Bed Rotary Shaft Bushing Flanged (right) Assembly
9 | 100430 * | * [ 1 |TF#ARL(HiERC Set Screw  15/64X28 L=17.33
10 | 143675 * | % 1 | FE~IRT—U— () Bed Rotary Shaft Sprocket Wheel Assembly
11 | 202253 * * 1 |F—=)—=ys Sprocket Wheel Spring Flange
12 | 140409 * | % | 2 |F#AIRT——IERl Set Screw 1/4X28 L=9.4
13 | 1368 * | x| 1 |F#~IT—y—i8L4al Screw 1/4X24 L=11
14 | 143499 * | = | 1 | FRFAFHLAS— Oil and Lint Guard
15 | 100202 * | x| 2 |TRIFAFHLAN—1ERC Screw 9/64X40 L=5.6
16 | 143674 * | % 1 | FT#@ANET—1)— Bed Rotary Shaft Sprocket Wheel
17 | 416070-9 | * | = 1 | T8#ARILAS— Bed Rotary Shaft Collar

14




JL—\—% %}
Looper Thread Guide

28

15




JL— 13 —F 4
Looper Thread Guide
NO. S L26 | T26 % mAa DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY
1 | 139120 * * 1 [JL—S—HEBE AL Looper Thread Guide Bracket Holder
2 | 101167 * * 1 [JL—n—%#E1ERC Screw 15/64X28 =234
3 | 100456 * | x| 1 IL——FHE AR Set Screw 15/64X28 [=3.2
4 | 143487 * * 1 |Jb—/—%8 Looper Thread Guide
5 | 143548 * * 1 [L——%8s Looper Thread Guide Bracket
6 | 100206 * * 1 Jb——%ihERE Screw 1/8X44 L=6
7 | 416085 * * 1 | FRERE () Thread (looper) Take-up Stripper Plate Bracket Assembly
8 | 100240 * | x| 1 [THRENARBERE Screw 3/32X56 L=2.8
9 | 139157 * | x| 1 | FTHREAN) HRH Thread Retainer
10 | 139156 * | o= [ 1 [FHRERMN) Thread Separator
11 | 139154 = | x| 1 [THAERD) Thread Guide
12 | 100237 # | % | 1 |FTREARD)LERBL Screw 9/64X40 L=3.6
13 | 100219 * | % | 1 [FTHRENE) LERC Screw 9/64X40 L=4.8
14 | 107071 * * 1 |Tyirv— Washer
15 | 139155 * * 1 | THRZERNE) Thread Guide (right)
16 | 6333 * | * | 2 |FHREALARAC Screw 9/64X40 L=6.5
17 | 139148 * * 1 | FTHREN Thread (looper) Take-up Stripper
18 | 10701 * * 2 | FRERZIvSYy— Washer
19 | 139145 * * 1 | FRAFIRDA— Cover
20 | 100219 * * 2 | FRAFRLERC Screw 9/64X40 L=4.8
21 | 151282-A | * | * | 1 |FHRAFHHA—RTYS1EHL | Screw 3/32X56 L=1.93
22 | 139147 * | o« | 1 | FRAFIRNAA—ZATYLS Lock Spring
23 | 139152 * * 1 | TRAFHRENRN Thread Guard
24 | 100665 * * 2 | FTRAFEEALRE Screw 3/32X56 L=2.2
25 | 143517 * * 1 | FHRFAFiR Thread (looper) Take—up Stripper Plate
26 | 139146 * * 1 [FHRAFHA/—E Hinge Pin
27 | 143518 * * 1 | TREANS Thread (looper) Take—up Stripper Plate Bracket
28 | 8060 * | % | 2 |FTHRENSLERC Screw 9/64X40 L=8
29 | 416083 * * 1 | FR:AFLE KR Tension (looper thread) Assembly
30 | 416082 * * 2 | THRAFEGYHD Tension (looper thread) Screw Stud Assembly
31 | 101742 * * 2 |[B—LvbkFvbk Thumb Nut
32 | 141002 * * 2 | FRAFIMiE Tension (looper thread) Screw Stud
33 | 110106 * * 4 | F4AFm Tension (looper thread) Disc
34 | 143514 * * 2 | FHR\AFRT)T Tension (looper thread) Spring
35 | 143567 * * 1 | TRAFLEG Tension (looper thread) Body
36 | 100430 * | x| 1 [ TRI\FLE QR ELC Screw 15/64X28 L=17.33
37 | 101250 * | % 1 | TRFFRA A —H4L Position Screw Stud 11/64X40 L=7

16




—IN=5%B8 AL —RARIK
Looper Thread Guide and Belt Guard

17




Jb—i\—% g, N T—RAE
Looper Thread Guide and Belt Guard
NO. S L26 | T26 s % DESCRIPTION
PART NO. QTY

1 | 416069 * | % | 1 [NILEH—FEEHCH) Belt Guard Assembly

2 | 101448 ¥ | % | 2 [SIURH—ERFLERC Set Screw 1/4X24UNE

3 | 143544 * * 1 [ FHRBELAACT(HH) Thread Tube Assembly

4 | 139162 * * 4 | FTHRELAMT(R)ER Thread Tube Bushing

6 | 8040 * | % | 3 |TRALNACTEE) ELL Set Screw 9/64X40 L=6.5

7 | 139325 * | * | 1 |HREARESBEIXZ Thread Guide Bracket Support
8 | 100237 * | * | 1 [RBAIRES B XAERL(E) Screw 9/64X40 L=3.6

9 |100202-A | * | * | 1 |REARS@HE)XALERLCCT) Screw 9/64X40 1=5.6

10 | 139324 * * 1 |RZEARAKRE () Thread (looper) Guide Bracket
11 | 139158 * |+ [ 2 |REARGE.E) Thread Guide

12 | 100176 ¥ | x| 1 HREAWHSEE) LERC Screw 9/64X40 L=9.5

13 | 150342 * | * | 4 |[REARLERC Screw 3/32X56 =2

14 | 139281 * | * 1 | FHRAF/1F(C) Thread Tube

15 | 416029 * * 1 | TREALERGR) Thread (looper) Tube Assembly
16 | 139167 * * 4 | FTHREAELER Thread (looper) Tube Bushing
18 | 139173 * | * 1 | FERTYG Cover Lock Spring

19 | 139174 * | * 1 |[NATFTERATYT IR Reinforcing Plate

20 [ 100202-A | * | * | 1 |14 FERTUS AL Screw 9/64X40 L=56

21 | 143437 * | * 1 | RILEH—F&f4 Belt Guard Body

22 | 139175 * | * 1 | FHREBALALTE () Tread (looper) Tube Bracket Assembly

18




